NEW
TSUBAKI
Plastic Top Chain
TTUPS-H
Adopted an even, thick top plate with enhanced durability.
Ideal for conveying food trays.
Standard type (gray) has anti-static properties. This prevents
static electricity (sparks) build-up due to friction.

● D-pin shape has been adopted for the connecting pins, which prevents the occurrence of cracks from the
fi tting of pins into the pin holes and enables pin insertion from either side during maintenance.
■ Model Numbering
Note: Do not leave spaces between letters and symbols.
■ Connecting Pin
304 stainless steel D-pin
Model no. TTUP-SUS-JPD
Standard grade polyacetal resin with excellent
mechanical properties is used.
This type has anti-static properties that prevent
the adhesion of dust and wear debris as well as
sparks from static electricity. (Available only in
gray)
G: Standard type (gray)
B: Standard type (blue)
Chain type Chain materialChain typePlate width
Specifi cations (Plastic chain material)
Standard type
General-purpose
polyacetal chain links
Plastic Top Chain TTUPS-H
1. Standard type (gray, blue)
2. Anti-static type (gray only)
Direction of travel
Min. back-flex radius = 170 mm
Min. sideflex radius = R450 Wearstrip
Color: Gray
(standard product)
Color: Blue
(Made-to-order product)
<Sidefl exing>
Features
* Magnets can also be integrated into the chain link. Please contact a Tsubaki representative for further information.
Tsubaki model no. Teeth
Pitch
diameter
DP
Outside
diameter
DO
Bore
shape
Bore
diameter
d
Keyway Hub
diameter
DH
Approx.
mass
kg
Type
Material
WT-SW2500
W H Body Bolts and nuts
WT-SW2500-16T25
16 130.2 131.9
Round
25 8 28.3
82
0.26
Split
Reinforced
polyamide
(Black)
Stainless steel
�
WT-SW2500-16T30 30 8 33.3 0.25 �
WT-SW2500-16T35 35 10 38.3 0.24 �
WT-SW2500-16T40 40 12 43.3 0.24 �
WT-SW2500-18T25
18 146.3 148.3
25 8 28.3 0.30 �

Idler wheel
Note: Made-to-order product
■ Model Numbering
Plastic
rail
Chain type Color Side
W: White IN: Inside
G: Green OUT: Outside
Angle
Chain side-flex
radius
Note: Do not leave spaces between letters and symbols.
Base plate
(prepared by customer)
A-A cross-section
8.5 mm (for M8)
φd
44
φ
D
o
L
T
Split type
1. Conveyor Design
The layout of the guide rails for chains will vary according to
the installation space available and other parameters. A typical
layout is shown below. For details, please refer to the layout
for top chain return-way straight running part (page 15) of the
Tsubaki Top Chain Engineering Manual. (Catalog No. ME12Y2)
1) Chain slack
Return rollers should be spaced at interval of 600 to 900 mm to support the
return-way of the chain. The amount of slack in the chain between return
rollers should be 50 to 100 mm. This slack prevents chain skipping on the
sprocket. Using different intervals or slacks may result in chain skipping.
2) Engagement angle
The engagement angle between the drive sprocket and
the chain must be greater than 150°.
3) Wearstrip ends
A distance equivalent to the pitch spacing of the chain must be
established between the end of the wearstrip and the respective
shaft centers on both the drive and driven ends. Also, the tail end
of the return wearstrip on the driven side must be rounded or
chamfered (slopped) to prevent catching or snagging of the chain.
4) Height of wearstrip on carry way (H)
See fi gure below.
1-1. Installation of drive/driven-side wearstrips
[Drive side]
[Driven side]
When using an idler wheel (no teeth)
for chains with top plates
1-2. Installation of carry-way straight running part wearstrip
1. Ensure that the guide width is 2 mm larger than the
chain hinge width.
2.  With the multi-lane line, if the chain traveling direc-
tion is opposite or if the chain traveling direction is the
same but the speed differs, a T-shape wearstrip or
similar should be used in order to prevent the chain top
plates from touching.  (Figure 2)
3. If a multi-lane line has the same traveling direction and
speed, it is recommended that the chain top plates
have an interval of 1.4 to 3 mm. (Figure 3)
4. Due to no wear in the frame, the use of a wearstrip is
recommended.
5. In considering of wear, the wearstrip should have a
thickness of at least 3 mm.
Figure 1. Receiving part on the chain carry way (straight